

Spl. 71 of 2024
Reg. No. 71 of 2024

Order no. 15
Dated 01.0825

Today is fixed for SR/appearance of accused and copy supply.

Copy not supplied.

No SR is received.

Awaiting the same.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused takes no steps.

Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed.

Inform surety.

The Ld. Spl. PP is present.

Ld. Spl. PP is directed to make necessary arrangement for the supply of accused copy at the earliest.

Hearing is adjourned.

Fix **08.10.25** for appearance of accused and copy supply.

Judge, Special Court
Under Electricity Act at Darjeeling